

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4744/2019

SANJEEV AGARWAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kishan Nautiyal ms. Shivan Bisht
and Mr. Tejas Mehra, Advs.

versus

M/S PREM DOHIL SADAN MANAGEMENT
CO. PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **20.09.2019**

CRL. M.A. 36290/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4744/2019 and CRL. M.A. 36289/2019 (stay)

Notice.

On taking steps within one week, let notice be served upon the respondents, returnable by 02.12.2019.

The proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain stayed till further orders.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* under the signatures of Court Master.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019/PB