

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4744/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36289/2019

SANJEEV AGARWAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Kishan Nautiyal, Ms. Nipun Aora
and Mr. Shivam Bisht, Advs.

versus

M/S PREM DOHIL SADAN MANAGEMENT
CO. PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

22.01.2020

Renotify on 21.04.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 22, 2020

ms