



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4744/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36289/2019**

SANJEEV AGARWAL & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Kishan Nautiyal &
Mr. Ayush Bisht, Advs.

versus

M/S PREM DOHIL SADAN MANAGEMENT CO. PVT.
LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Manik Dhingra, Mr.
Mayank Nautiyal, Mr.
Deepanshu Bharti & Ms.
Somya Narula, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
15.04.2024

%

1. The learned proxy counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment on the ground that there has been a bereavement in the family of the main counsel.
2. At his request, list on 14.08.2024.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 15, 2024
"SK"