



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4744/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36289/2019**

SANJEEV AGARWAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ayush Bisht & Mr.
Prakash Chandra Bawari,
Advocates.

versus

**M/S PREM DOHIL SADAN MANAGEMENT
CO. PVT. LTD.**Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Nautiyal, Ms.
Aditi Singhal, Mr. Rajat
Manchanda, Ms. Megha
Gaur, Mr. Akash
Bhardwaj & Ms. Perna
Rawat, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**
14.08.2024

At joint request, list on 20.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 14, 2024

'Aman'