



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4744/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36289/2019

SANJEEV AGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kishan Nautiyal and Ms.
Astha Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

M/S PREM DOHIL SADAN MANAGEMENT CO.

PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda, Ms Snehal
Kumar Singh, Ms. Somya Narula,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 27.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

SS/